



Stand: Mrz 2014

STARBUCKS GETRÄNKE - Nährwerte & Allergene*

Table with columns for Zusatzstoffe, Vegan, Vegetarisch, Kilojoules (kJ), Kalorien (kcal), Fett total (g), gesättigte Fettsäuren (g), Transfette (g), Cholesterin (mg), Natrium (mg), Kohlenhydrate total (g), Ballaststoffe (g), Zucker (g), Eiweiß (g), Koffein (mg)** and allergen categories: Laktose, Ei, Gluten, Schalenfrüchte, Sesam, Soja, Erdnüsse, Lupinen, Senf. Rows include categories like HEISSE GETRÄNKE, CAFFÈ LATTE, FILTERKAFFEE, etc.



Stand: Mrz 2014

STARBUCKS GETRÄNKE - Nährwerte & Allergene*

Table with columns for ingredients (Zusatzstoffe), allergens (Allergene), and nutrients (Nährwerte). Rows include various Starbucks drinks like Pump, Pumps, Frappuccino, and Caramel Macchiato, categorized by type (e.g., ICED CAFFELATTE, ICED CAPPUCCINO).



Stand: Mrz 2014

STARBUCKS GETRÄNKE - Nährwerte & Allergene*

Table with columns for product name, allergen status (Zusatzstoffe, Vegan, Vegetarisch), and 28 columns of nutritional values (Kilojoules, Kalorien, Fett, gesättigte Fettsäuren, Transfette, Cholesterin, Natrium, Kohlenhydrate, Ballaststoffe, Zucker, Eiweiß, Koffein, Laktose, Ei, Gluten, Schalenfrüchte, Sesam, Soja, Erdnüsse, Lupinen, Senf). Rows include products like JAVA CHIP CHOCOLATE CREAM FRAPPUCCINO, VANILLA CREAM FRAPPUCCINO, and MANGO PASSIONSFRUCHT TEA FRAPPUCCINO.

* Nutrition information for beverages is calculated based on Starbucks standard recipes. Values are calculated using ESHA R&D SQL® software. Whole milk is based on 3.25% milk fat and soy milk nutrition is based on Silk Soy Milk, which may differ slightly from the milk used in your region. Due to the handcrafted nature of these products, nutrient values may vary from those published here. New product introduction, ingredient changes or recipe changes during the life of this publication may cause this information to be incomplete. ** Caffeine information is approximate and is based on limited analytical data. These values reflect Starbucks standard brewing methods. The handcrafted nature of our beverages may result in a variation from the reported values. ***Das Getränk ist mit Sojamilch und ohne Sahne vegan!

- Zusatzstoffe
1 Konservierungsmittel
2 Geschmacksverstärker
3 Antioxidationsmittel
4 Farbstoffe
5 Süßungsmittel
6 geschwefelt
7 Phosphat
8 Nitritpökelsalz
9 geschwärzt